



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(CRL.) 1/2026 & CRL.M.A. 622/2026**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.K. Mishra, Ms. Anya
Kumari, Ms. Dipti, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 28.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2026

'pv'